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FINANSIA SYRUS

2Q12 Earnings Preview

(Btm) 2Q12E 1Q11 % Q-Q 2Q11
Interest income 16,087 15,362 4.7 13,713
Interest costs 6,167 5,982 3.1 4,319
Net interest income 9,919 9,380 5.7 9,394
Non interest income 5,723 5,666 1.0 5,312
Operating income 14,732 14,181 3.9 13,944
Operating costs 7,327 7,007 4.6 6,678
PPOP 8,025 6,157 30.3 6,762
Loan-loss provisions 2,700 2,713 -0.5 3,099
Income tax 1,082 1,020 6.1 1,186
Net profits 3,618 3,430 5.5 2,972
Net interest margin 4.42% 4.27% 4.58%
Operating cost/income 49.7% 49.4% 47.9%
NPL ratio 3.1% 3.6% 4.7%
Source: Company data
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt m)

Interest and dividend
Interest costs

Net interest income
Non-interest income
Operating Income
Operating costs

PPOP

Provision

Optg. Profit after Provns.
Net non-operating items
Pre-tax profit

Tax charge

Profit after tax
Extraordinary items

Net profit

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

2009
37,639
13,138
24,502
12,439
36,940
18,563
18,377
10,216

8,161

730

8,161

1,504

6,659

6,662

(Bt m) 2009
Gross loans 603,508
Accrued interest 2,210
LLR 38,668
Net loans & accrued 567,050
Gross cash 20,090
Interbank assets 53,668
Investments 68,064
Foreclosed properties 18,017
Fixed assets 17,370
Other assets 37,782
Total assets 782,040
Customer deposits 520,515
Interbank liabilities 47,415
Short term borrowings 39,090
Long term borrowings 45,596
Other liabilities 36,839
Total liability 689,455
Paid up Capital 60,741
Share premium 18,880
Appropriated reserves 71
Unappropriated

reserves 12,082
Minority interests 172
Shareholders' funds 92,414

Source: Company data, FSS research

2010
46,644
12,647
33,997
17,254
51,251
26,520
24,731
12,391
12,340

1,854
12,340

3,524

8,793

8,770

2010
648,960
1,724
59,589
616,731
22,461
74,527
79,089
14,727
17,552
44,748
869,834
576,479
43,762
99,365
0
51,124
770,730
60,741
18,949
1,014

18,211
189
98,915

2011
56,428
18,963
37,465
17,840
55,304
27,477
27,828
12,214
15,614

3,036
15,614

6,310

9,264

9,225

2011
721,366
1,859
31,279
690,087
25,165
81,818
81,974
11,737
17,568
39,449
947,797
560,540
23,741
208,263
0
52,559
845,102
60,741
19,305
1,317

21,126
207
102,489

2012E
64,661
24,147
40,515
19,277
59,792
29,064
30,728
11,760
18,968
0
18,968
4,363
14,606

14,606

2012E
822,357
2,200
32,500
789,857
25,000
80,000
80,000
12,000
17,800
40,000
1,044,657
655,832
40,000
180,000
0
55,786
931,618
60,741
19,303
1,755

31,041
200
112,839

2013E
70,942
25,588
45,353
20,777
66,130
31,217
34,913
12,895
22,018
0
22,018
4,404
17,615

17,615

2013E
921,040
2,200
34,500
886,540
25,000
80,000
80,000
10,000
18,000
40,000
1,139,540
760,765
40,000
150,000
0
63,588
1,014,353
60,741
19,303
2,283

42,659
200
124,987

Growth (%)

Gross loans

Total assets

Net interest income
Non-interest income
Operating costs
Provision costs
Pre-Provision profit

Net profit

Profitability (%)
Operating cost / income
Gross loans / deposits
Average earnings yield
Average funding cost
Net interest margin

Fee income / Revenue
Non interest inc. / Income
Optg. income/Total
Assets

Optg. costs/Total Assets
ROA

ROE

Asset quality (%)

NPLs / Total loans

NPLs / Total assets
Provision expense / Loans
Loan Loss Reserves / NPLs
Capitalization (%)

Tier 1

Tier 2

Total CAR

Per share data (Bt/share)
Shares in issue (million)
Reported EPS
Pre-Provision EPS

BVPS

DPS

DPS/EPS (%)

Valuations (x)

P/E

Normalized P/E

P/BV

Dividend yield (%)

2009

8.3
4.6
11.0
59.4
-11.9
-31.1
38.3
55.1

50.25
116.4
5.29
2.03
3.44
25.6
33.7

4.7
2.37
0.9
7.5

7.7
6.7
1.7
74.3

11.6
2.6
14.2

6,075
1.10
3.04

15.21
0.33
30.0

28.0
31.4
2.0
1.1

2010

7.5
11.2
38.8
38.7

-42.9
-21.3
34.6
31.7

51.75
117.3
6.11
1.84
4.45
25.4
33.7

5.9
3.05
1.1
9.2

5.4
4.4
1.9
89.1

11.6
2.6
14.2

6,075
1.45
4.08

16.28
0.57
39.3

21.2
26.9
1.9
1.9

2011

11.2
9.0
10.2
3.4
-3.6
1.4
12.5
5.2

49.68
134.4
6.69
2.51
4.44
25.0
32.3

5.8
2.90
1.0
9.2

3.7
3.1
1.7
106.0

11.9
4.4
16.3

6,075
1.53
4.58

16.87
0.70
45.8

20.1
30.0
1.8
2.3

2012E

14.0
10.2
8.1
8.1
-5.8
3.7
10.4
58.3

48.61
125.4
6.92
2.89
4.34
26.6
32.2

5.7
2.78
1.5
13.6

2.7
2.1
1.4
124.4

10.8
4.0
14.8

6,075
2.40
5.06

18.57
1.00
41.6

12.8
12.8
1.7
3.3

2013E

12.0

9.1
11.9

7.8
-7.4
-9.7
13.6
20.6

47.21
1211
6.88
2.80
4.40
27.0
31.4

5.8
2.74
1.6
14.9

2.2
1.8
1.4
134.3

10.0
3.7
13.7

6,075
2.90
5.75

20.47
1.20
41.4

10.6
10.6
1.5
3.9
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